		01-09-2000
FORM PTO-1594		
1-31-02	TRA	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorah	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
1. Name of co	ole Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. From the Purchase on Patents and Trademarks.	102333143 s or copy thereof.
		but does do reserving party (less).
	ann-La Roche Inc. 7007 CEC 19 AM 10: 1	Roche Vitamins Inc.
	ngsland Street , NJ 07110 FIN A NOT COMMEN	45 Waterview Boulevard
Indiey	FINANCE SECTION	Parsippany, NJ 07054
☐ Individual(s	Association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
General Pa		General Partnership Limited partnership
Corporation	- New Jersely	Corporation - Delaware
Other	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Other
Additional name		
3. Nature of Co	onveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Assignment	☐ Merge	designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	reement Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: December 16, 2002		
4. Application r	number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
) A T	radomoris Application No. (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1 76/205728		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	ddress of party to whom correspondence	
concerning	document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name:	Lorraine M. Anderson, Esq.	7. Tabaldas (07.0FD.0.44)
	·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>\$ 90.00</u>
Address:	Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.	☐ Enclosed
	340 Kingsland St. Nutley, NJ 07110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	(talloy, 110 07 110	
		8. Deposit account number: 08-2520
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement ar	nd signature.	
To the best	of my lenguined and holiaf the foresting information	a la davia and assessat and assessation to the state of t
original	or my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
document.		
		24 01 /2 12/2/22
	of Person Signing	Signature 12/17/02
ivaille	or reison signing	organiture / Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
	Total	number of pages comprising cover sneet:
OMB No. 0651-00	011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not data	ch this portion
Chail de suments		·
wan documents	s to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
1/09/2003 TDIAZ1 00000023 082520 762057 commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive, North Tower		
1 FC:8521		, VA 22202
Double be-	ton reporting for this ample party short is colling	ed to everage (theut 30 minutes and decument)
Public burden reporting for this ample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.		
Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-		
1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),		
Washington, D.C. 20503		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey 07110 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted the trademark, HEXAPLAN-PM, Serial No. 76/205728; and

WHEREAS, Roche Vitamins Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 45 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US trademark together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of the date of execution of this document unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said US trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said US trademark;

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC

LAW DEPT.

George W.Johnston

Vice President

Date:

125088

RECORDED: 12/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0354